Will job tension significantly influence insomnia? 
Also, will employment rank significantly influence insomnia?

Hypotheses 
There will be a significant influence of job tension on insomnia. 
There will be a significant influence of employment rank on insomnia.

METHOD 
A total of two hundred and fifty-three (253) participants between the 
ages of 33 – 67 years, with a mean age of 47.91 and standard deviation 
of 5.71, sampled using homogenous purposive sampling technique 
from south eastern Nigeria state universities' lecturers participated for 
the study.